

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

12-088	86	Version:	1	Name:	Amending Resolution #7R4-A10 Municipal Aid Program (MA-201)	
Resolu	ution			Status:	Filed	, (-
4/3/20	112			In control:	Engineering	
5/2/20	112			Final action:	5/2/2012	
Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Amending Resolution #7R4-a adopted on October 5, 2011, accepting grant Purpose: Grant Acceptance - Amended Grant Amount Entity Name: City of Newark Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: \$1,358,400.00 Funding Source: New Jersey Department of Transportation ('NJDOT') Total Project Cost: \$1,358,400.00 City Contribution: \$0 Other Funding Source/Amount: None Contract Period: N/A Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As)						
Addition	Jilai IIIIOII	madon.				
Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
1 [Municipal	Council		Ad	opt	Pass
atifying ce: An of According City of s: 920 t: \$1,3 ce: Ne Cost:	g (X) nending eptance f Newarl) Broad 858,400. ew Jerso \$1,358,	Authoriz Resoluti - Amend k Street, N 00 ey Depai	ion #i ded 0	7Ř4-a adopte Grant Amount rk, NJ 07102	d on October 5, 2011 , accep	oting grant
֡֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜֜	Resolution 4/3/20 5/2/20 Dept/ Action Type of Purpo Entity Grant Fundin Total I City C Other Contra Contra () Fa () Pr List of (Addition Addition Addition Total I City of See: An according to the see: An according to t	Action: () Ra Type of Service Purpose: Grant Entity Name: C Entity Address: Grant Amount: Funding Source Total Project Co City Contributio Other Funding Contract Period Contract Basis: () Fair & Open () Private Sale List of Property (Address/Block Additional Inform Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Engineering atifying (X) Ce: Amending Acceptance City of Newarl S: 920 Broad L: \$1,358,400 Ce: New Jerse	Resolution 4/3/2012 5/2/2012 Dept/ Agency: Engineerin Action: () Ratifying () Type of Service: Amendir Purpose: Grant Acceptan Entity Name: City of News Entity Address: 920 Broad Grant Amount: \$1,358,40 Funding Source: New Jer Total Project Cost: \$1,358 City Contribution: \$0 Other Funding Source/An Contract Period: N/A Contract Basis: () Bid () Fair & Open () No () Private Sale () Gratist of Property: (if application (Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Additional Information: Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Engineering atifying (X) Authorize: Amending Resolution Acceptance - Amendication City of Newark S: 920 Broad Street, Note: \$1,358,400.00 Ce: New Jersey Depart Cost: \$1,358,400.00	Resolution 4/3/2012 5/2/2012 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Auti Type of Service: Amending Res Purpose: Grant Acceptance - A Entity Name: City of Newark Entity Address: 920 Broad Stree Grant Amount: \$1,358,400.00 Funding Source: New Jersey Di Total Project Cost: \$1,358,400.00 City Contribution: \$0 Other Funding Source/Amount: Contract Period: N/A Contract Basis: () Bid () St. () Fair & Open () No Repor () Private Sale () Grant (List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site K Additional Information: Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Engineering atifying (X) Authorizing Ce: Amending Resolution # Int Acceptance - Amended C City of Newark S: 920 Broad Street, Newark S: 920 Broad Street, Newark S: 920 Broad Street, Newark S: \$1,358,400.00 Ce: New Jersey Department Cost: \$1,358,400.00	Resolution 4/3/2012 In control: 5/2/2012 Final action: Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) A Type of Service: Amending Resolution #7R4-a: Purpose: Grant Acceptance - Amended Grant A Entity Name: City of Newark Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ Grant Amount: \$1,358,400.00 Funding Source: New Jersey Department of Tra Total Project Cost: \$1,358,400.00 City Contribution: \$0 Other Funding Source/Amount: None Contract Period: N/A Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributio () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As) Additional Information: Ver. Action By Act 1 Municipal Council Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As) Additional Information: Ce: Amending Resolution #7R4-a adopte at Acceptance - Amended Grant Amount City of Newark Set 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Ce: New Jersey Department of Transpore Cost: \$1,358,400.00 Ce: New Jersey Department of Transpore Cost: \$1,358,400.00	Resolution Status: Filed 4/3/2012 In control: Engineering 5/2/2012 Pept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Type of Service: Amending Resolution #7R4-a adopted on October 5, 2011, acce Purpose: Grant Acceptance - Amended Grant Amount Entity Name: City of Newark Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: \$1,358,400.00 Funding Source: New Jersey Department of Transportation ('NJDOT') Total Project Cost: \$1,358,400.00 City Contribution: \$0 Other Funding Source/Amount: None Contract Period: N/A Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lott/Ward/Site Known As) Additional Information: Ver. Action By Action 1 Municipal Council Adopt Engineering atifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending Ce: Amending Resolution #7R4-a adopted on October 5, 2011, accept Acceptance - Amended Grant Amount City of Newark Si 920 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 List; \$1,358,400.00 Ce: New Jersey Department of Transportation ('NJDOT') Cost: \$1,358,400.00

File #: 12-0886, Version: 1

(Address/Block/Lot/Ward/Site Known As)

Additional Information:

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation ('NJDOT') State Aid to Counties and Municipalities FY2012 Municipal Aid Program ('NJDOT Municipal Aid Program'), provides grant funding for the improvement and construction of local, municipal, and county road and bridge projects; and

WHEREAS, on September 14, 2011, on behalf of the City of Newark, the Director of the Department of Engineering submitted an application to NJDOT requesting grant funding in the amount of \$1,752,000.00 from the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program, for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark, identified as application MA-2012-Newark City-00405 with no Municipal funds required; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 7R4-a, adopted on October 5, 2011, the Municipal Council of the City of Newark ratified and authorized the actions taken by the Director of the Department of Engineering to submit an application for grant funding from the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), for the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark; and

WHEREAS, the City of Newark received notice on March 26, 2012 (a copy of the NJDOT executed Agreement approval letter is attached hereto and made a part hereof), that it has been awarded a grant in the amount of \$1,358,400.00 from the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark, with no Municipal funds required; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Engineering wants to amend Resolution 7R4-a, adopted on October 5, 2011, to authorize the execution of an agreement with and accept grant funds in the amended amount of \$1,358,400.00 from the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- 1. The Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering are hereby authorized to accept the grant award in the amount of \$1,358,400.00 from the New Jersey Department of Transportation (a copy of the NJDOT grant award approval letter is attached hereto and made a part hereof).
- 2. The Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering, are hereby authorized to enter into and execute grant documents with the New Jersey Department of Transportation to receive and expend the grant award in the amount of \$1,358,400.00 from the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark.
- 3. No Municipal funds are required for receipt or acceptance of this grant award.
- 4. The Director of Engineering shall file a fully-executed copy of the grant application, the grant award letter, the final authorization letter, and the grant/project agreement in the Office of the City Clerk.
- 5. Resolution 7R4-a, adopted on October 5, 2011 is hereby amended accordingly.

File #: 12-0886, Version: 1

STATEMENT

This resolution amends Resolution 7R4-a, adopted on October 5, 2011, which ratified and authorized the actions taken by the Director of the Department of Engineering to submit an application for grant funding from the NJDOT Municipal Aid Program for improvements to various streets (10 locations) within the City of Newark, and furthermore, this resolution ratifies and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering, to enter into and execute an agreement with and accept grant funds in the amended amount of \$1,358,400.00. No Municipal funds are required for receipt or acceptance of this grant award.